Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES 2014-15

Finance Portfolio

Department/Agency: Department of Finance
Outcome/Program: 3/3.1
Topic: Furniture and Parliament House office for the Minister for Social Services

Senator: Moore

Question reference number: F106

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 10 April 2015

Number of pages: 1
Question:

1. Has any new furniture been purchased for the new Minister? At what cost?

2.
a) Has the new Minister moved into the former Minister’s Parliament House office?
b) If so, were any renovations undertaken to accommodate the change?
¢) How much was spent on those renovations?

Answer:

1. No.

2.
a) Yes.
b) No.
c) N/A.
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